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WITHOUT VISITORS TO REDUCE LANDSCAPE COSTS AND 
MAINTAIN A SIGHTLINE ON THE SIDE OF THE DRIVEWAY FOR 
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SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE BETWEEN TREES ALLOWS BOTH CAR 
RIDERS AND PEDESTRIANS TO SEE THE SIGNAGE FROM THE 
DRIVEWAY AND KEEP ENOUGH SCREENING.

Choi, K. et al. (2020) “Drivers’ visual perception quantification using 3D mobile sensor data for Road 
Safety,” Sensors, 20(10), p. 2763. Available at: https://doi.org/10.3390/s20102763. 
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SIGHT.
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LOW SHRUBS AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ARE USED IN THE 
DISPLAY AREA TO RESERVE A MAXIMUM VIEWING ANGLE OF 
120° FOR THE PYLON, WHILE A MIX USES MASS PLANTING TO 
PROVIDE AESTHETICS AND SCREENING.

PLANT TREES OUTSIDE THE DISPLAY AREA TO PROVIDE 
SHADE FOR THE PARKING LOT.
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PLANT SCHEDULE - MASS PLANTINGS

MP1 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated

ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
AhW Agapanthus hybrid  ‘WP001’ Bingo White 4.5lt
CvBJ Callistemon viminalis ‘Better John’ Bottlebrush 14lt
De Doryanthes excelsa gymea lily 14lt
Dg Dietes grandiflora Large Wild Iris 14lt

DiVe Dietes vegeta Morning Iris, White African Iris 4.5lt
MyPa Myoporum parvifolium Carpet Spreading Myoporum 4.5lt

Pc Phormium colensoi Mountain Flax 4.5lt
Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt

MP2 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 

ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
AsEl Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 14lt
Dg Dietes grandiflora Large Wild Iris 14lt
Dsf Dichondra 'Silver Falls' Silver Dichondra 4.5lt

GoHeVa Goodenia hederacea var. hederacea Violet Leaved Goodenia 4.5lt
Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt
Ss Senecio serpens Chalksticks 4.5lt

WfZ Westringia fruticosa ‘Zena’ Coastal Rosemary 4.5lt

MP3 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size

LcLC Lomandra confertifolia 'Little Con' Little Con 4.5LT
Ll Lomandra longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-Rush 1.9lt

Lml Liriope muscari ‘Isabella’ Lilyturf 1.9lt
LoHy Lomandra hystrix Green matrush 4.5lt

Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt
WWG Westringia ‘Wynyabbie Gem’ Coastal Rosemary 14lt

MP4 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
Ca Correa alba White Correa 14lt

WfLH Westringia fruticosa 'Low Horizon' Coastal Rosemary, coastal westringia 4.5lt
WfM Westringia fruticosa 'Mundi' Coast Rosemary 4.5lt
WfZ Westringia fruticosa ‘Zena’ Coastal Rosemary 4.5lt

PLANT SCHEDULE - STREET TREES
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size

CuAn Cupaniopsis anacardioides Tuckeroo 75lt
PcC Pyrus calleryana 'Capital' Capital Flowering Pear 75lt
Xc Xanthostemon chrysanthus Golden Penda 75lt

Pyrus calleryana 'Capital'Cupaniopsis anacardioides

Westringia fruticosa ‘Zena’

Aspidistra elatior Goodenia hederacea var. hederacea

Hardenbergia violacea `Meema`

Agapanthus hybrid  ‘WP001’

Dietes grandiflora

Philodendron xanadu Senecio serpens

Dietes vegetata

Dichondra 'Silver Falls'

Callistemon viminalis ‘Better John’ Xanthostemon chrysanthus
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PLANT SCHEDULE - MASS PLANTINGS

MP1 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated

ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
AhW Agapanthus hybrid  ‘WP001’ Bingo White 4.5lt
CvBJ Callistemon viminalis ‘Better John’ Bottlebrush 14lt
De Doryanthes excelsa gymea lily 14lt
Dg Dietes grandiflora Large Wild Iris 14lt

DiVe Dietes vegeta Morning Iris, White African Iris 4.5lt
MyPa Myoporum parvifolium Carpet Spreading Myoporum 4.5lt

Pc Phormium colensoi Mountain Flax 4.5lt
Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt

MP2 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 

ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
AsEl Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 14lt
Dg Dietes grandiflora Large Wild Iris 14lt
Dsf Dichondra 'Silver Falls' Silver Dichondra 4.5lt

GoHeVa Goodenia hederacea var. hederacea Violet Leaved Goodenia 4.5lt
Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt
Ss Senecio serpens Chalksticks 4.5lt

WfZ Westringia fruticosa ‘Zena’ Coastal Rosemary 4.5lt

MP3 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size

LcLC Lomandra confertifolia 'Little Con' Little Con 4.5LT
Ll Lomandra longifolia Spiny-headed Mat-Rush 1.9lt

Lml Liriope muscari ‘Isabella’ Lilyturf 1.9lt
LoHy Lomandra hystrix Green matrush 4.5lt

Px Philodendron xanadu Xanadu 14lt
WWG Westringia ‘Wynyabbie Gem’ Coastal Rosemary 14lt

MP4 Plant in random groups of 3-7 at centres nominated 
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size
Ca Correa alba White Correa 14lt

WfLH Westringia fruticosa 'Low Horizon' Coastal Rosemary, coastal westringia 4.5lt
WfM Westringia fruticosa 'Mundi' Coast Rosemary 4.5lt
WfZ Westringia fruticosa ‘Zena’ Coastal Rosemary 4.5lt

PLANT SCHEDULE - STREET TREES
ID Botanical Name Common Name Pot Size

CuAn Cupaniopsis anacardioides Tuckeroo 75lt
PcC Pyrus calleryana 'Capital' Capital Flowering Pear 75lt
Xc Xanthostemon chrysanthus Golden Penda 75lt

Correa alba Westringia fruticosa 'Low Horizon'Westringia 'Wynyabbie Gem'Lomandra hystrix Westringia fruticosa 'Mundi'
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